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) EXISTING VEGETATION INVENTORY . {"=50 | & Dewb
NOTES: TABULATION FOR SUBSTATION SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA: EXISTING VEGETATION MAP  Scale: 1"=50 o ew el'l’Y
1. THE PROPERTY THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION . 77 /, IO
XCEPTION | | ot TTNG/PROPOSED ZONING weommooseooeoeeeees oo eeesaessssessssmessessssseesassnaniicessssceseees R-1 ik
DLAT IS IDENTIFIED ON THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING MAP AS EXISTING/PROPOSED ZONING «.cvorerreeesesersermmmeemsesseessesssresssssssssssssssssmmansmssenst’ KEY cTcmsER :l:gf:lg; SUCé:TEAsgéCS)NAL CONDITION ACREAGE | A // /i ? / [ | 4// / —
PART OF PARCEL 40-3-((1))-86, AND IS ZONED R-1. PARCEL 40-3-((1))-86 TOTAL LAND AREA 137 4 AC 1) ,///,f i -~ Dewberry &Davis, Inc.
HAS A. TOTAI.: ACREAGE OF 15.08 ACRES. ........................................................................................... pesse Lo T/ ' / /%/f : é‘:ﬂo ]nnslaka Dm[e
; en Allen, Virginia 23060
2. THE TOTAL LAND AREA OF THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION APPLICATION MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO PERMITTED .ovovverresscssssssesersssssssssssssssssssisssssessess 0.15 peig . ,l?/ ’ PHONE: 8042007057
IS APPROXIMATELY 1.37+ ACRES. PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO ...eeiieeeeccertrreeme s e e e s sessanssssssssssasanssnssaspstsssessass « 0.009 f / /' = www.dewberry.com
7idnf
3. THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT ACCOMPANIES AN APPLICATION TO BOTTOMLAND| OAK, MAPLE GOOD TO . :
MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA PERMITTED....coiiricierccciiniiricitianeins 347,302 £ SF B : ' N/A 1.37+ AC 1l -
TION OF AN TRICAL SUBSTATION. ST /)
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF AN ELEC ON PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA......ocoeeeeesmeeeseseeessssoeesssssessssssesssssssesrsssesisess 560 + SF FOREST | POPLAR FAIR y
4. THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS ESTABLISHED TO
INCLUDE ALL THE FACILITIES SUBJECT TO THIS SPECIAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED/PROVIDED .........ovivmsrmresesmressesssasessessmsssssssseross 1 SPACE TOTAL 137 AC I /Q
. . [ ®
5. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS AT A CONTOUR INTERVAL OF m gg%ggg }Iggg ggg;%g%‘) ------------------------------------------------------------- gg g
gN]SEE%) FOOT Ll:'qf({}OI\gRSEIi’RVE% MORB;%’E%IE;};{O;{?E‘?&Y AER]Aé, ............................................................... TABLE 12.3 TREE PRESERVATION TARGET CALCULATION
A MAPP ARED AND GIS, LLC, :
HERNDON, VIRGINIA, COPYRIGHT 2002 AND FROM SUPPLEMENTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (IN/A) ...ouviicirirrnrsrininsreiniiieississsressteiessnnesrnsessssssssasssassstosse 0.0+ AC REQUIREMENTS RESULTS m -E
FIELD SURVEYS PERFORMED BY DEWBERRY AND DAVIS AND NXL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (26%6)....cccctvetrresracscaromesssssasssessassonsessnessencisasisssssssssnsvasoss o 0.36+ AC A | PRE-DEVELOPMENT AREA OF EXISTING TREE CANOPY (FROM EXISTING VEGETATION MAF) = 137 AC Ll O
IN 2005. DISTURBED AREA — WITHIN SITE AREA 115+ AC ' B PERCENTAGE OF GROSS SITE AREA COVERED BY EXISTING TREE GANOPY = 100% - T FZ ’Q ; [y > =
------------------------------------------------------------- . s R T — S |
6. MI;‘%ETREQIE%%ES“SNSFOR ALY OTHER STRUCTURES IN DISTURBED AREA — QUTSIDE SITE AREA ..o ivtviccvriieeriesniesencsesssessanssrnsmeesvassssas 0.29+ AC C PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE CANCPY REQUIRED FOR SITE 173:33;03:F ﬁﬁfgg%}gﬁgmme 8 a g é
PEACENTAGE OF THE 10-YEAR CANOPY REQUIREMENT THAT SHOULD 100% = - A - T ’
FRONT: CONTROLLED BY A 50° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE TREE COVER REQUIRED......miiiiriiiciisistatesenis i ssnsssssssssssssssassssssasssssasasasasas 30% D BE MET THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION = 17,903 SF . T I < ‘= O Z <
’ 0 ROPO NT, QU 5% = - 2
BUT NOT LESS THAN 40 FEET. TREE COVER PROVIDED.........ooniuuiuemuesssesesesssssserssssassssesssssssasssssmsssssssssssssscssssstossssssrarss 30% E PROPOSED PERCENTAGE OF CANOPY REQUIREMENT THAT WILL BE MET o 2 E = 9 > 85
SIDE: gICJ)TNTI\lI{g%%ggSBY A 4:;5; ?%C;LE OF BULK PLANE, E HAS THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET MINIMUM BEEN MET? no* _ 8 - ln—- 5 b =
THAN . . O ot
REAR:  CONTROLLED BY A 45° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, *OEE DEVIATION REQUESTLETTER - THS SHERT E.D; 25 o 3z
BUT NOT LESS THAN 25 FEET. | L u 2 8N =3
@ Dewberry | Ciiumtum —msse.reuemes Tree Canopy Tabulation > T W Y x
7.  AS STATED IN SECT. 9-404 AND 9-405 OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY Z g’e 1 AN Z E
ZONING ORDINANCE THIS USE NEED NOT COMPLY WITH THE BULK SITE AREA o & 0 < 5
R.EGULATIONS OR. TI‘IE I\GINIMUM LOT SIZE REQU]REMENTS OF THE October ]5, 2010 0 o R ARE A s st s e 59,677 SFi ~ % ﬁ 6
7ZONING DISTRICT IN WHICH THE USE IS LOCATED. TREE CANOPY REQUIRED (B09%)....ccveimrirrinrerinsrinnssssissssssessrassnssssssesna 17,903 SF= =z O] W w
James Pattesan, Director AREA OF EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN IN RPA......ccccerunmeenene 4,200 SF=+ = @ o
8. SANITARY SEWER AND PUBLIC WATER ARE AVAILABLE BUT WILL f;:)rsfngCounty Defgmltentpofll"ublic Works and Environmental Services . 0t I U USSR TP R T 4,200 SF= E E: -ICT) wn
NOT BE NEEDED. St gg o enter Faricay - AREA OF EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN IN RPA........connevirrrnnnnnae 3,100 SFx O )]
Fairfax VA 22035 b G =T O U 3,875 SF=+
9. THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN, OR ENVIRONMENTAL UALITY : e '
CORRIDOR (EQC) ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. Q AREA OF PROPOSED LANDSCAPING (Wlthin site area) ............................. 9,850 SF+ D ;
RE:  Request for a Tree Preservation Target Deviation approx 22 Cat. IV dec trees x 200 SF .......ccovvvvininrrcnnns 4,400 SF
10. g%ggR% A@g%%%h%%gﬁcnofs ﬁ]sagn(oil? ) “Q)T{féﬂg THIS Tax Map 40-3 (1)) 86 (Part) approx 20 Cat. Ill & IV evergreen frees x 175 SF (avg)....3,500 SF eAL
INFORMATION REVISED 01.01.05 AND PREPARED BY UITiHEI Y approx 26 Cat. | & |l evergreen trees x 75 SF (avg)......... 1,950 SF I_
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, ENTERPRISE Dear Mr. Patteson:
o) .
SERVICE DIVISION-GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SERVICES. May this letter serve as a request for a deviation from the Tree Preservation Target as provided TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED (B0%)..vssscssseverrersrsssssmmmnemnesssssss e 17,925 SF+ P \ N \ \ \
ENCROACHMENT E[STO TUH_E RPA IS SHOWN HEREON, AN RPA for in the provisions set forth in Sect. 12-0507 of the Public Facilities Manual (PFM). The proposed NN :\\\ N 3 FFUNNEL, \
EXCEPTION HAS BEEN RE STED. development program at issue is located on the property referenced as 40-3 ((1)) 86 (Part). It is located R N ~ .
Q on the west side of Dulles Connector Road (Route 267) and is part of West Falls Church Metro Yard. Tt LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS \\ ™ x\\\\:\\\\f\\ \ \ \\ \\ ! \
11. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS IN THE FORM OF A DRY POND, is the subject of a Special Exception application SEA 85-D-033-03. \ .. \‘\\\\\\\‘\ N\ ~ N\ ‘ \
PROVIDED AS PART OF FAIRFAX COUNTY SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT THE TREE CANOPY TABULATIONS ARE PRELIMINARY. THE TABULATIONS ARE INTENDED TO REFLECT THE X\ AL, b -
. . s . . N . ‘\ -\\ N
85-1-033-02. _ The property is currently zoned to the R-1 District and is subject of a Special Exception, 2 copy MINIMUM LANDSCAPE AND CANOPY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM. FINAL \\\“\\\ u_;:\ NS N I :
of which is attached for your reference. The pending Special Exception has been filed to allow the CALCULATIONS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THE BENEFIT OF SURVEYS AND FINAL ENGINEERING AT TIME OF SITE ) S RN\ N \
12. A STATEMENT CONFIRMING OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY AND installation of an electrical substation on the site. PLAN PREPARATION. KEY PLAN
THE NATURE OF THE APPLICANT'S INTEREST IN SAME IS ON THE Based on the . . .
provisions set forth in Sect. 12-0507 of the PFM and more particularly the AT TIME OF SITE PLAN, INDIVIDUAL TREES IDENTIFIED MAY VARY AND/OR ADDITIONAL TREES MAY BE
AFFIDAVIT WHICH IS PRESENTED SEPARATELY. calculations set forth in Table 12.3, copy attached, 17,903 square feet is the requisite Tree Preservation IDENTIFIED AS CONTRIBUTING TOWARDS MEETING THE LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT AND/OR ADDITIONAL TREE
13, THERE ARE EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF Target. COVER MAY BE CLAIMED FOR EXISTING TREES WITH LARGER CALIPER/TREE COVERAGE.
TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET OR MORE SHOWN ON THE GRAPHIC.THE A deviation from the Tree Preservation Target requirement is requested, for as demonstrated by
LOCATION OF THE EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM thf-*l _qttat;hedﬂlcogy olf the proposed d;velopn;ent .progm;n, the C'?ﬁfi"g ?n:li grading, and grqvisio?ﬁ?f
TAX RECORDS AND/OR DEEDS AND OTHER PUBIC INFORMATION. utilities for the development program for an electrical substation wilf preclude the accommodation of the e N . L S— — - T 7
Tree Preservation Target. It is our judgment that the proposed development program is a reasonable \%\ T - / - T N \ / / il
THERE ARE NO MAJOR UNDERGROUND EASEMENTS, IN EXCESS OF e .  the t ! N i — = — ) / .
pment program for the subject property which is zoned to the R-1 District. In reference to this SMK i — . Iy
25 FEET, LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. request, it is noted that the 10-year Tree Canopy Requirement of 30% will be met through the planting of ///-——;—E—Eé-é!‘w NGF/—-—- : 7 TW «;199“68 T tg_l“ Cm K- /i ////r /
14. PURSUANT TO PAR. 14 OF SECT. 13-305 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE A frees on site — LYP)_ e o NEE; Ny 7 Ny oALE
MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND BARRIER We trust that this statement is sufficient to support our request for a deviation from the Tree BW_5135.20K - < e AN AN
REQUIREMENTS ARE HEREBY REQUESTED IN FAVOR QF THAT Preservation Target for the development program proposed for the subject property. Should you have any ™W-320/00 ) AR - -~ Ur—— Vi
SHOWN HEREON questions or the need for additional information, please contact me at 703-849-0144 or == ‘*// N ——— == _7,7’ .
| . icena@dewberry.com. o S\ 0 7 _\____
15. THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TRAILS MAP SHOWS MAJOR PAVED ’ &\ ___-//'I\IEI ANING— —r— A —— N < . L
TRAIL ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF IDYLWOOD ROAD AND _ A S B R e L < A\ i
ACCESSING THE EXISTING SERVICE AND INSPECTION BUILDING ON Sincerely, Application No. SEA 85-D-033-03 Staff S.W. S AN M — . e Y |
THE METRO PROPERTY. A WAIVER OF THE TRAIL REQUIREMENTS 1S Lanice M. Cema Y, . — — s =~
HEREBY REQUESTED. ‘ Senior La.mdscape A.rchilect APPROVE@ SPPLAN ! "7 /, — s — \3C EN= ""’; — —— = N
16. BASED ON HISTORICAL AND ARCHEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS IS Cortified Arborist SEE DEV CONDS DATED February 8, 2011 N1 7L N\ BWNS22 79K LLONLY 174 = — — _P¥ RN
PERFORMED IN THE FEIS, THERE ARE NO GRAVES LOCATED ON THE Date of (BZA) approval February 8, 2011 ,i// / 0.0 T N 1 . >~ T
SUBJECT PROPERTY. Dewberry & Davis LLC approval tedluary & 2042 i // \ P A i T — Yo ~\ e \1“ P
]
17. EXCEPT AS QUALIFIED ABOVE, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT Sheet 6 of 8 / . " 7 \
CONFORMS TO ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE LAND DEVELOPMENT i - \\
ORDINANCES AND ADOPTED STANDARDS. Tl >
18. A DEVIATION FROM THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET IS BEING FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY o
REQUESTED. SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET.
Q TABULATION FROM SEA 85-D-033-02 2 [16.45.10 | MG
SN
EXISTING/PROPOSED ZONING.....ccvvierereninenreeeereeenrens comveresesssssssreseersess Rel AND R-2 = \ AN 1 |08.20. [0 JMC
£ :_\ = No.| DATE} | BY | Description
c TOTAL LAND AREA .....oooosssomeereresscsssssessrssssssssssseesssssssssesassssssssssssssssnssisssessassee 39.16 = AC AN EVISIONS
R-1....30.98+ AC x i Mg :
_ R-2....8.18+ AC N DRAWN BY DAB
9 D \
5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO PERMITTED .....ooorvrererecessssesssssssssssseeseassesasssesssesesses 0.20 | APPROVED BY KW
B 2 318
/ & PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO ... reeeeemriccvttsencenasseisassnsesssanssassssesensnsassssnsasssnanss 0.17 \ ; CHECKED BY KWW
7 MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA PERMITTED.......ccoovuuunessseesssssssseressaseseenss 347,302 + SF e \ DATE February 3, 2010
soevaro_| 7 SIDE YARD PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA ..vvvsecresreerssserressmmsessssecssessessssraessssssissesss 255,600 + SF R 7\
. TITLE
A *59 TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED..........iiinicinninsniinssisesnerersssissssraens 156 SPACES )
é 2
| ; < : \ SO
EXISTING PARKING SPACES....... o rrecvsinessnscsnsssens 135 SPACES e R for R g
PROPOSED PARKING SPACES.....ccossceereoeersseeesrersssesssssesins 21 SPACES - Py~ | Sty BT NOTES an TABULATION, &
FRONTYARD: ~~\ A  50° WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 30", THE FRONT YARD = 36' EXISTI ' G VEGETATION
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Dewberny & Davis, Inc.

‘ 4180 Innslake Drive
Glen Allen, Virginia 23060
PHONE: 804.290.7957
FAX: 804.290.7928
www.dewberry.com
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